P Particulation of the Wolf Wor 1809 16191	Shri)  Shri)  Report  Wand to Owner/Wash	Done by
I cib description  XIBBLUP 2009 224 SAS c-11ling  E-mail (winds shis, All)  1-Niotor Claim Ford  I-Motor Y/O (Nilling)  I-Photo Uploaded  Assessment/Stary cy I  Ass'l Report by East  Your Not Support by East	Parts & Trims Converted  The port (Mand to Owner/Wise)  Toll  Foll  Toll  Toll	
SAS 6-11ling  E-mail (within this, Ard  I-Niotor Claim Ford  I-Motor Y/O (Within  I-Photo Uploaded  Assessment/Strry ex in  Assist Report by East  Yours Sands Whap / QWI (  P Particular  Your Not (  P P Particular  Your Not (  P P Particular  Your Not (  P P P Particular  Your Not (  P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P	2hri)  m  si OD, 2hri, TP 4hri).  Report  / Hand to Owner/Wise  Toli	
SAS 6-11ling  E-mail (wilds this, All)  1-Motor YY/O (Nilling)  1-Photo Uploaded  Assessment/Stry by East  1-1-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-1	She)  The constant of the cons	1 1111
E-mail (while shis, And Decorate Only  I-Motor Y/O (while I-Photo Uploaded Assessment/Stry ev I Assit Report by Eax  States Only  Panticular  You Not Sep 1694	She)  The constant of the cons	1 1111
1-Motor Claim Port 1-Motor W/O (Wilhin 1-Photo Uploaded 1-Photo Uploaded Assessment/Stry ey Asset Report by East 1-Motor W/O (Wilhin 1-Photo Uploaded 1-Photo Uploaded 1-Photo Uploaded 2	Report	NX1
I-Motor W/O (VINITED IN TO INTERPORT BY THE PROPERTY OF THE PR	Report	RX1
Assessment/Stryey Assessment/Stryey Pay  Asset Report by East  alertes (Asset Report by East	Toll F	RX1
Assessment/Stryey Assessment/Stryey Pay  Asset Report by East  alertes to asset the Asset of the Asset Not the Asset of th	Toll F	1,1
STATION OF STATION ASSIGN WHOSE FOWN (	TYO(),	nX1
2 2 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	TVO()	
2 2 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1174	)
2 2 3 1 3 2 2 1 3 3	Tol	) ,
A CHARLE	) Cover Typel (	1
Owner Driver ) Periodi (	Dates Tipies	-100%)
A 211 AC 1V 21 1	Date: N10-20%; P121-79%; P180	
Confirmed by 1 & 96) [Note-Ball, Status (WC instruction that Lightling ( ) Warrandy YES (	)/NO(,)	
	)	JAMASSA MICHINA
Excess: (\$	The strictly No refer of repair	(81)
Sustamer's Information strictly Cor	Moetidal	
( ) Walk-In Customer ( Customer s) interior URGENTLY. ( ) Total Less Case   to e-mail Insurer URGENTLY.	20 (1 ) 1 Toytas Coi (	
Total Loss Car	40 (1 ) 1 · V · I · V · V	State
Drive-In ( )/ Towed-In ( ,) ( invoice)		- 1
Selected the Helline Selection / Courtery Caz (	7	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) / Courtesy Ca ( 1) Apply for Transport Inspection ( (		L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L
2) QC Check/ Post Repuir Imspection (Cost > \$3000)), iii (3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000)		
3) Opioau		18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 1
Injury I		
The state of the s		
OPPOSESSAL STATE OF THE STATE O	,	
		THE STREET STREET
	Invalve Preparation (Single	SS (200) 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
VA2202667	1) ARI Action Reparting (\$30) 2) DAI Dames Attended (\$10)	5)) R(C (130)
NA 100 Page 1	3).TFITONING THEOUGH SULVEY	9(20)
STEELEN BERTLER PER THE STEELEN STEELE	e) 571 Fallow: Through Survey (F 5) Y71 Fallow: Through Survey (F Fersial mine satisfied Did Only	(10.41.10.19V-2002)
) river/Ovnier:	For state of the s	2150
iontactifio:	O) TRYRESORPHION  7) NI 1 L2 DA + SWRT SURVEY  3) NT (C Additional Serviceur)	
armaged Portion:	9) NTOC X0230001	V/0.004
	1 MAI Courtiny Office Agent	
C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge)!	- WE THE THE PARTY OF THE PARTY	oordinakén 35)
	18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 1	101
Winters Committee Committe	Javette ested	Tes Charges Total Total
	TUNEST	Fir Chargid (MSS)
	Involve desid	



# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies,
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.
   This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

## **ACCIDENT STATEMENT**

Date of Submission

Reported by

Date of Accident

Exact Location of Accident

Additional Location Information

Country/State of Loss

27/09/2022 17:35 (SGT)

Driver

26/09/2022 14:00 (SGT)

Jln Buroh, Singapore

ROUND ABOUT

Singapore

### DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number

YP8544P

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company?

Name Of Registered Owner

Company Reg No

Email Address

Mobile Phone No

Alternative Phone No

Yes

CAPRIOXY TRADING SERVICES PTE. LTD.

2XXXXX652E

saras@caprioxy.com.sg

(Phone) +65-87518384

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer

Model

Variant

Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of

accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to

your vehicle?

Vehicle Category

CC

Transmission

Hino Fd9jpna

Employment

No - Claiming third party

Commercial vehicle

Manual

5123

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company

Policy Number / Cover Note Number

Liberty Insurance Pte Ltd SI22V04944/VCH/R02

DRIVER

Name of Driver

NRIC No

Date Of Birth

Occupation

MUTHUKUMARAN S/O SAMUGAM

SXXXX934Z

08/09/1980

Outdoor



Date Of Driving Pass 28/12/2011 Driving experience 10 YEARS AND 9 MONTHS Gender Mobile Number (Phone) +65-87518384 Alt. Phone Number Email Address saras@caprioxy.com.sg Address BLK 642 YISHUN STREET 61 #02-262 Address complement Postcode 760642 Is the driver the policyholder? No If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Employee Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? No Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Type of Accident Side Swipe Weather Conditions Clear Road Surface Dry OTHER INFORMATION Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No Number of vehicles involved in the accident 2 Was anybody injured in the Accident? No Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) 2 Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? No Translator's name Translator's ID Translator's phone number Translator's email Original language used in the statement PASSENGER 1 Name ZHIQIANG Gender Male DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION Was the accident reported to the police? No Was notice of intended Prosecution given? No If yes, against whom? CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH PLAN ATTACHMENT(S) Are accident photos available for attachment? Yes Was there any video captured by Car Camera? No DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERT Vehicle Registration Number SLP1619H Vehicle Manufacturer

Vehicle Model Vehicle Variant

Vehicle Colour	
Vehicle Category	Private car
Name of Driver	Similar garanang S
Contact Number	Allineary y managed a
Address	
Address complement	
Postcode	a lilli may lilliga 😕
Insurance Company Name	BANKARIA X
Nature Of Damage	HILDON HILLIAN SE
Details of property damaged in accident	
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Traffic Police Department for investigation.
- This report will be forwarded by the insurers to the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the
  report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that;

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims:
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims:

(collectively the "Purposes")

- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third-party service providers or agents (including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes,

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

nos

Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnesser by Reporting Centre Personnel (Name as in NRIC/ID card)

Sketch Plan

JLN BURCH REYMONGOUT

B S L P 16 19 H

Describe Circumstance of th	ne Accident			
	WAS TRAVELLING IN THE EXTREME LEFT LANE	AT THE		
Po	DUNDABOUT. AS I WAS APPROACHING JURON	C PIER RO	AD	
Ē×.	IT, SUDDENLY A VEHICLE CUT INTO MY LANE AN	o combe	D	
	12 12 12 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			
ON	ITO THE FROM RIGHT PORTION OF MY VEHICLE.			
		-		
		-		
		_		
			7.77	
10				
				3-1-511-3
				-

Declaration

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Winessed by Reporting Centre Personnel
(Name as in NRIC/ID card)

Email: sm@idac.com.sg Tel no: 6555 *If no proper documents are produced, II		report. Information	will be discard	ed after one week.
Date of Accident: 26 / 09 /2022 (dd/mn	n/yy) Ti	me of Accident: 14	. 00	(24-HR-FORMAT)
Vehicle No. : YP8544P Vehicle M	lake & Model / Engine	(cc): HINO 500		Private Hire: (YN)
Exact location of Accident: _ JLN BURO	H ROUNDABOUT			
Policyholder's Name / IC No. : CAPRIOXY	TRADING SERVICES	PTE LTD ROCA	UEN (Company	201104652E
Driver's Name / IC No. : HUTHUKUMUR	AN SIO SAMUGAM	1 S8026934Z		(As Above)
Driver's Contact No. : 8751 8384	Company	Contact No / Owner Co	ontaet No:	100
Driver's Address: BLK 642 YISHUN ST	EEET 61 #02-262	SINGAPORE +606	A2	
Owner Email address : SARAS @ CAPPIO	x4. (0M. SG	Insurance Comp	pany :LIBE	RTY
Driver Email address :				
Relationship between Owner & Driver: ( Owner / Spouse / Children / Friend / Parent	Please <u>CIRCLE</u> one is / Sibling / Relative /	only) (mployed/Hirer or O	thers specify: _	
What do you wish to claim? (Please TI	CK one only)			
Own Insurance / Other Vehicle (The	he one you want to cla	im against) [ Repo	orting (For Rec	ord Purpose)
Exact purpose for which the vehicle Was being used at time of accident?	Occupati	on (nature of job)	Indoor/	Outdoor
Private use / Work purpose	*No. of Pa	ussengers (Including D	river): 2	
*Passenger Name: ZHIGIANG *Passenger Name:			Gen Gen	der Male/ Female x( ) der: Male/ Female x( )
Weather condition & Road conditions? (	On the day of accident	1		
Clear & Dry / Raining & Wet /	After-Rain & Wet	/ Drizzling & We	et / Others:	
Was there any video captured by your Ca	r Camera? Yes	/ No Remark	8.5	
Anv Injuries: Yes / No (If YE	S) Injured Person' Na	me:		
Injuries Sustain:				
Police Report filed: Yes / No	(If YES) Which Polis	ce Station:	_	
	The Other Par	ty(s) Details:		
Driver's Name / IC No:			Vehicle No;	SLP1619 H
Driver's Contact No:	Insurance	: Company :		
2. Driver's Name / IC No (If Any):			Vehicle No:	
Driver's Contact No:				
Independent Witness (If Any):		Conta	ect No:	
Preferred Workshop Name:				





Liberty Insurance Pte Ltd

Registration no 199002791D 51 Club Street #03-00 Liberty House Singapore 069428 Tel: (65) 6221 8611 Website. http:// www.libertyinsurance.com.sg

#### CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) BULLES, 1960 ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987

ROAD TRANSPORT (AMENDMENT) ACT 2019 MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959

Certificate No S122V04944 /VCH /R02 MZ301 Form Date of Issue 13-Apr-2022 1 Index Mark and Registration No. of Vehicle: YP8544P 2. Chassis number of Vehicle FD9JPN10027 3 Name of Policyholder CAPRIOXY TRADING SERVICES PTE. LTD. 4.Effective date of Commencement of Insurance: 26-APR-2022 00:00

for the purpose of the Act. 5.Date of Expary of Issummer.

25-APR-2023 23:59

6.Persons or Classes of Persons

entitled to drive\*:

- 1) Whilst the vehicle is being used in connection with the Policyholder's business :
  - a) The Policyholder.
  - b) Any other person provided he is in the Policyholder's employ and is driving on his/their order or with his/their permission.
- 2) Whilst the vehicle is being used for social, domestic or pleasure purposes :
  - a) The Policyholder.
  - b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his/their permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

And provided further that the Motor Vehicle is registered under the Road Traffic Act and its registration under the Road Traffic Act has not been cancelled at the time of the necident loss or

damage

- 7 Limitations as to use\*
- A) Use in connection with the Policyholder's business.
- B) Use for the carriage of passengers (other than for hire or reward) in connection with the policyholder's business,
- C) Use for social, domestic or pleasure purposes.
- 8 Policy does not cover:
- A) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trials or speed-testing.
- B) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing (other than for reward) of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.
- C) Use for the carriage of passengers for hire or reward.

\*Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 are not to be included under these headings

I/We hereby certify that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Rosks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and art IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987.

VIRTUAL INSURANCE AGENCIES PTE LTD 192 Whitelino Street #02-00 Skyrine fall drig. Singapore 167906 Tel. 1651 62330083 Feb. 1651 6251 9048

For and on behalf of LIBERTY INSURANCE PTE LTD Approved Insurers

Authorised Signature

For Information only:

COVERAGE

Comprehensive, Unlimited Windscreen

SUM-INSURED (SS)

MARKET VALUE AT THE TIME OF LOSS

EXCESS (SS)

Section F \$1,000.00, Additional Excess - All Claims - Young, Elderly & Inexperienced Drivers. \$3,000.00, Windscreen Excess. \$100.00

FINANCE COMPANY PRODUCER NAME

VIRTUAL INSURANCE AGENCIES PTE L'ID